
College	
  of	
  Humanities	
  and	
  Social	
  Science	
  Course	
  Fees	
  

Course	
   Fee	
   Description	
  
COMM	
  148,	
  157,	
  310,	
  348,	
  
354,	
  353,	
  355,	
  356,	
  358,	
  
360,	
  364,	
  366,	
  397,	
  453,	
  
655	
  

$40	
  per	
  credit	
   Purchase	
  and	
  maintain	
  equipment	
  for	
  radio	
  
studios	
  and	
  student	
  video	
  center.	
  

PSYC	
  373,	
  531	
   $50	
  flat	
  fee	
   To	
  provide	
  course	
  materials,	
  equipment,	
  
chemicals	
  and	
  protective	
  gear.	
  

NEUR	
  395	
   $50	
  flat	
  fee	
   Animal	
  purchase	
  and	
  care.	
  

NCLC	
  101,	
  102,	
  103,	
  203,	
  
204	
  

$45	
  flat	
  fee	
   Support	
  speaker	
  fees,	
  transportation,	
  Edge	
  fee,	
  
leadership	
  assessment	
  tool,	
  entrance	
  and	
  guide	
  
fees.	
  

NCLC	
  311	
   $150	
  flat	
  fee	
   Camping/lodging,	
  meals	
  &	
  transportation.	
  

NCLC	
  391	
   $20	
  flat	
  fee	
   Edge	
  activity	
  fee.	
  

NCLC	
  395	
   $100	
  flat	
  fee	
   Beekeeping	
  equipment,	
  field	
  trips.	
  

NCLC	
  401	
   $140	
  flat	
  fee	
   Overnight	
  lodging,	
  food	
  and	
  transportation.	
  

NCLC	
  402	
   $85	
  flat	
  fee	
   Tour	
  fees	
  and	
  transportation.	
  

ITAL	
  110,	
  210	
   $432,	
  $216	
  flat	
  fee	
  
(Summer	
  only)	
  

Fee	
  revenue	
  is	
  used	
  for	
  trips	
  and	
  meals;	
  for	
  
special	
  language	
  courses	
  only	
  held	
  during	
  the	
  
Summer	
  term.	
  

JAPA	
  110,	
  210	
   $300,	
  150	
  flat	
  fee	
  
(Summer	
  only)	
  

Fee	
  revenue	
  is	
  used	
  for	
  trips	
  and	
  meals;	
  for	
  
special	
  language	
  courses	
  only	
  held	
  during	
  the	
  
Summer	
  term.	
  

	
  


