College of Humanities and Social Science Course Fees

Course	Fee	Description
COMM 148, 157, 310, 348, 354, 353, 355, 356, 358, 360, 364, 366, 397, 453, 655	\$40 per credit	Purchase and maintain equipment for radio studios and student video center.
PSYC 373, 531	\$50 flat fee	To provide course materials, equipment, chemicals and protective gear.
NEUR 395	\$50 flat fee	Animal purchase and care.
NCLC 101, 102, 103, 203, 204	\$45 flat fee	Support speaker fees, transportation, Edge fee, leadership assessment tool, entrance and guide fees.
NCLC 311	\$150 flat fee	Camping/lodging, meals & transportation.
NCLC 391	\$20 flat fee	Edge activity fee.
NCLC 395	\$100 flat fee	Beekeeping equipment, field trips.
NCLC 401	\$140 flat fee	Overnight lodging, food and transportation.
NCLC 402	\$85 flat fee	Tour fees and transportation.
ITAL 110, 210	\$432, \$216 flat fee (Summer only)	Fee revenue is used for trips and meals; for special language courses only held during the Summer term.
JAPA 110, 210	\$300, 150 flat fee (Summer only)	Fee revenue is used for trips and meals; for special language courses only held during the Summer term.